Docket No. 074036.0145	01-25-2006		
FORM PTO 1505		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	103164821	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): CHEETAH OPTICS, INC. 500 W. Bethany Drive Allen, Texas 75013	Name: Street Address:	ess of receiving Party(ies): CHEETAH OMNI, LLC 647 Spring Valley Drive Barton Hills Village Ann Arbor	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No	City: State: Michigan Z		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	`Name		
Other			
Effective Date/Execution Date: September 18, 2002	Additional name(s) attached?	& address(es) Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/225,684	B. Patent No.(s)	or Piet	
Additional Numbers attached?	•	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Brian J. Gaffney, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CF	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X En	nclosed	
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	Aı	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number:	
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980			
	(Attach Dup!	licate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Γ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. Brian J. Gaffney Name of Person Signing Signature	18147	Date 1/2006 LUPELLER MORROW 1/2005 Sheet 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	81 FC	C:8821 48.98 DP	
	Do not detach this portion	1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet		MAT -	
N.	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample ton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OPTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 500 W. Bethany Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, is the owner of

the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/776,052 hereto and the invention described and

claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, CHEETAH OMNI, LLC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited

liability company, having an address of 907 Twin Creeks Drive, Allen, Texas 75013, desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all

provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all

reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end

of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the

inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent

Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices

DAL01:693400.1

REEL: 017483 FRAME: 0821

reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

CHEETAH OPTICS, INC.

By:

on Bayless

Its:

President and CEO

Date:

September 18, 2002

DAL01:693400.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

REEL: 017483 FRAME: 0822